=EADLDYLRIFT

SUSPENSION INC.
ReadyLift = (Part# 69-3285 and 69-3485)
2007-2010 Chevrolet/GMC Silverado/Sierra 1500 6-Lug 2 & 4WD

40 Lift Ki t |l nstall ati on

|l nst

Please read instructions thoroughly and completely before beginning installation
Check www.Readylift.com for any updated installation instruction.
Installation by a trained mechanic is recommended.

SAFETY WARNINRBadyLift Suspension Inc. recommends this system be installed by a prof
cian. In addition to these instructions, professional knowledge of disassembly/ reassembly
post installation checks must be known.

pssional techn
brocedures an

PRODUCT SAFETY WARNMNGfying your vehicle ride height may result in the vehicle hanglling differ-

ently than a factory equipped vehicle. Extreme care must be used to prevent loss of control
Failure to drive your modified vehicle safely may result in serious injury or death. ReadyLift
does not recommend the combined use of suspension lifts, body lifts, or other lifting devices

or vehicle rollc
Suspension In
. You should

never operate your modified vehicle under the influence of alcohol or drugs. Always drive ypur modified ve

at reduced speeds to ensure your ability to control your vehicle under all driving conditions.
seat belt.
Prelnstallation Notes

Always wear y

1. Special literature required: OE Service Manual for model/year of vehicle. Refer to manua] for proper dis

sembly/reassembly procedures of OE and related components.

2. Adhere to recommendations when replacement fasteners, retainers and keepers are call
manual.

3. Larger rim and tire combinations may increase leverage on suspension, steering, and rel
When selecting combinations larger than OE, consider the additional stress you could be in
and related components.

4. Post suspension system vehicles may experience drive line vibrations. Angles may requi
shaft may require replacement, shafts may need to be lengthened gjoinisnandééd to be re
placed.

5. Secure and properly block vehicle prior to installation of ReadyLift Suspension Wevaymsmp
wear safety glasseghen using power tools.

6. If installation is to be performed without a hoist, ReadyLift aSuspension Inc. recommends
first.

7. Due to payload options and initial ride height variances, the amount of lift is a base figure
dimensions may vary in accordance to original vehiclalatiysdeeasure the attitude prior to be
ning installation.

POSTINSTALLATION WARNINGS

1. Check all fasteners for proper torque. Check to ensure for adequate clearance between 4§

bd out in the O

hted compone
Hucing on the

e tuning, slide

bnents.
rear alteratior
. Final ride hei

gin-

1l rotating, mo

fixed, and heated members. Verify clearance between exhaust and brake lines, fuel lines, fgel tank, floor

boards and wiring harness. Check steering gear for clearance. Test and inspect brake syste
2. Perform steering sweep to ensure front brake hoses have adequate slack and do not corf
mobile or heated members. Inspect rear brake hoses at full extension for adequate slack. F
hose check/ replacement may result in component failure. Longer replacement hoses, if ne
chased from a local parts supplier.

3.Headlight adjustment is highly recommended.

m.
tact any rotatil
hilure to perfor
pded can be pt

4. Retorque all fasteners after 500 miles. Always inspect fasteners and components during joutine servicir

ReadyLift Suspension, Inc.
3201 W. MacArthur Blvd, Santa Ana, CA, 92704
Toll Free (888)922 -2294 Fax 714 -862-2972

Revised
11/1/09



=EADLDYLRIFT

SUSPENSION INC.
ReadyLift = (Part# 69-3285 and 69-3485)
2007-2010 Chevrolet/GMC Silverado/Sierra 1500 6-Lug 2 & 4WD
40 Lift Kit Installation I nst

Please read instructions thoroughly and completely before beginning installation
Check www.Readylift.com for any updated installation instruction.
Installation by a trained mechanic is recommended.

Position truck on a flat surface and lift vehicle by the frame so that the front wheels are|off the grounc
Use a minimum 3 ton jack stands and place under frame for safety or a (2) two post lift if available.
Make sure that the emergency brake is on and the rear wheels are blocked to prevent f rollout.

Bill of Materials

Description QTY Description QTY
Upper Control Arm w/ Ball-Joiiter Side M101.25 55mm Hex Head Bolt 1049

Upper Control Arm w/ Ball-Jeagsenger Side M10 Flat Washer 8
Ball Joint Zerk Fitting M1061.25 @ock Nut 4
Cotter Pin
Castle Nut

1
1
2
2
2
M6 Flat Washer 2
M6 Nyloc Nut 2
UCA Bushings Black 8
UCA Crush Sleeve 4
UCA 45 Degree Zerk Fittings 4
Strut Extension 2
M10x1.25 Serrated Flange Nuts 6
Di fferenti al R eDrivecSidewioonp 1Br acket 10 Wi de
Di fferenti al -Passéngecideb@y 1Br acket 20
M12 Socket Cap 70(mmD Only) 1
M12 Socket Cap 80mwmD Only) 1
M12 Flange N@twD Only) 2
M12 Socket Cap 35mmD Only) 1
M12 Socket Cap 45mwmD Only) 1
M12 Fender Washer 36mm O.D. 2
M121.75 35mm Hex Head Bolt Class 10.9 ZP 4
M12 Split Lock Washer 4
M12 Flat Washer 2
Skid Plat&twD Only) 1

Tools Needed

Metric Socket Set 10n22mm

1/ 20 Ratche

Adjustable Wrench
Floor Jack

Jack Stands
Transmission Jack or attachment

for floor jack

M161.25 30mm Flange Head Thread FormingoBoly) 3 Metric Allen Wrench Set
30 Tapered Bl @wkony/ Ax | e2 P MetricEambination Wrench Set
Square Wolt 4 Pry Bar
M141.5 Barrel Nut 8 4 1/2 Angle Grinder with Flap
M14 Thick Washers 8 wheel
Rear Shock Extension 2 Thread Locker
M142.0 75mm Hex Head Bolt Class 10.9 ZP 2 Vice
M14 Washers 4 Hammer
M142.0 GLock Nut 2
80 Black Zip Ties 4
Revised
ReadyLift Suspension, Inc. 11/1/09

3201 W. MacArthur Blvd, Santa Ana, CA, 92704
Toll Free (888)922 -2294 Fax 714 -862-2972



=EADLDYLRIFT

SUSPENSION INC.

ReadyLift = (Part# 69-3285 and 69-3485)
2007-2010 Chevrolet/GMC Silverado/Sierra 1500 6-Lug 2 & 4WD

40 Lift

Ki t |l nstall ati on

|l nst

Please read instructions thoroughly and completely before beginning installation
Check www.Readylift.com for any updated installation instruction.
Installation by a trained mechanic is recommended.

Remove the front wheels. Unbolt the five 15mm bol
hold the plastic air dam on. Set aside.

$uheltp the ABS line at the upper control arm pocket
sides.

bn both

Unclip the ABS line at the upper control arm and unp&etheve the sway bar end link bolt using a 15mm sd

brake line retention bracket on both sides

a 15mm open end wrench. Do this on both sides

cket and

9
O

Remove the brake caliper using an 18mm socket.
caliper so that the brake line does not get stretched
aged. Repeat on opposite side.

9

3

6.

aonimihge tie rod end using a 21mm socket. A addi
bivlaneh may be need to keep the ball joint from spin
peat on opposite side.

fional
ning. Re-

ReadyLift Suspension, Inc.
3201 W. MacArthur Blvd, Santa Ana, CA, 92704

Toll Free (888)922

-2294 Fax 714

-862-2972

Revised
11/1/09



